
Learn and Discover Kindergarten 
Preview Night

May 5th, 2022



Agenda: 

• All about Gayman
• Introductions
• General information 
• A Window into Kindergarten
• School tour/See the 

Kindergarten Classroom



Welcome to 
Gayman Elementary 

School!

GO MUSTANGS!



Ms. Katelyn Cell

Mrs. Kuhn





Communication

kecell@cbsd.org



Contact Information
• Kelly Carter, Principal, kcarter@cbsd.org

• Jennifer Costello, Principal’s Secretary, 

jcostello@cbsd.org

• Elizabeth Meier, Counselor, emeier@cbsd.org

• Sara Hedges, Nurse, shedges@cbsd.org

• Cheryl Silvestri, Nurse, csilvestri@cbsd.org

Gayman’s Phone Number: 267-893-4350

mailto:kcarter@cbsd.org
mailto:jcostello@cbsd.org
mailto:emeier@cbsd.org
mailto:shedges@cbsd.org
mailto:csilvestri@cbsd.org


General Information 

Attendance: Christine Stevens 

cstevens@cbsd.org

OR 

gmnattend@cbsd.org

mailto:cstevens@cbsd.org
mailto:gmnattend@cbsd.org


School Day – 8:35 AM to 3:15 PM
AM Kindergarten PM Kindergarten

School day begins at 8:35 A.M. 

• Students can begin arriving 
at 8:15 A.M. 

• Students may arrive:
• As a car rider 
• As a bus rider 
• As a walker

School day ends at 11:10 A.M. 
• Parents/Caregivers will pick 

their child up in the car 
rider line at 11:10 A.M.

School day begins at 12:40 P.M. 

• Parents/Caregivers are 
asked to arrive for drop 
off at 12:35 P.M. in the car 
rider line 

School day ends at 3:15 P.M. 
• Dismissal begins at 3:15 P.M. 
• Students may be dismissed: 

• As a car rider
• As a bus rider
• As a walker



Daily Schedule
• Arrival
• Arrival Meeting
• Learning Time
• Snack/Recess
• Learning Time
• Closing/Prepare for Dismissal
• Dismissal

Special Classes: Physical Education & Library



Peek into Kindergarten!

Insert video here!




